High-Speed 1-Needle Needle Feed Lockstitc
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

AE— A AEEHAD BB DREI VY

19512102

No.0356-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—JYXFDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the index,
EizRa At RERZ. s TSN (RefNoY oM T A TF oo ET, TOGEFEIGOMrNET.

2. Explanation of codes

S oty

1} Codes on the “Note” column
“EIRT WOES

@ [ means this part is changed from the previous paris {ist.
FEO A=Y AP CHLTSETFEs BRI - L 27
@ #01 ... ... refer 1o the “Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
o0 ~N—UTFTO ERY OIRBAEEMBLTT & v,

2) Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)” column
CEEERT MoicS

(@) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19834 10R & nigm & n i,

(@ D.10/83 . ... Obsaleted from October, 1983
19B34E 108 &£ N HIfR & At

—(3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MmEnHERtEr Y EEORE - : B ' '
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obscleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBETEYEEDIEN - RETLIELTEETYS, FTEFRL LN, wthrMMSEERLTIEXT V.
Example {{§])

Ref.  Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. B ga o # = Heq.
3 an THEFER & & 5

1 # B1401-100-000  Needle bar DG83 k- -

117 t B1401-100-000-A Needle bar (A.10/831 sy — 1

2 " B81105-200-000 Frame cover D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -

+ T
% 81105-300-000|  Frame cover !A10/83) T L —Lden— 1

(@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with ¢ach other:

BRSO EIMRMES H LB ETNEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * & {Japanese}’’ calumn of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IOBSE, ARGOMYSERCTAEr L IFLORBEFRALTHNETOT, HILUSFTIELT I,

® c.10/83
1 w  [B1105.:500-000] Frame cover [C10/83) BIIDB-GOGING 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCRE RS

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVWSFTIELTE v,
® m.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “*Amt. Req'’. column.
OSIEINE & NHBHFETCh > . COBSHBMCRFHLVHEBE,rRFLTHNET,

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

“ME Mol
D2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
WE., 2ELrF‘ELLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2x—trtEbLiT, (HEGA—-FALTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts ist.
A=Y YR E oA NIE R T Y.
@ [ 1 IS Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “"asm.” and 274 in Japanese, in the “Description” celumn,
AT ABE L T S2FRSRERHLLET, BHERISEMIHEIT asm” AXTIZLIERFLTHEE T,

BRI A T A Rt e S B e B B A T A A R A S A A AR B f e St A A T Ol A S ey A B L A e B N B A i B R I A T At A T d i R TR A S R At S i bt A i A b A S R A T A M R S S R

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 10 ensuve that we deliver the correct parts to you, piease clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and alse the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the tap right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BABREXDEOER

IDR=Y XM IEBEI ATV AHESSE S 2 EXOBE., BEOFE (BIAE. B1109-012-A00) T ITEIXLT & uv,
EhtT. THROANA—VYIRFOBERES (F|IKAL, BlAE, N0010-01) X, BBES 4+ THWBBIAIEECT
T, X, B OBEO—MWATECLLBErHNETOTITETE G,

A T A T A L R S A A AR B B ey St e T Ay B b ey b A b S b T AT ST A B R R G R A e B R b S A ey R A T P R R P R S i T R A T R R A T ety by 8 Gy b ey By B ey B B R S e e g

T iy iy ey ey Ry Ry Ry R Ry e By e
iy by b Sy Ay T B T Ty S B e e



CONTENTS

8 9

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..vvvvuriirerrnnnnnnnnenns 1
BHER - AEBAMR

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS oottt ittt ittt ettt e et e te et eaie e taaae s 3
B R

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . iv'un'irrreiinerernnnnnnn 5
gt - THRBS R

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS & vttt tttitet ettt eienee ie s eanetnnnnrnn 7
iz BT RER

5. TEED MECHANISM COMPONENT S v itttritt ittt tineneererneensnanssneansnnenss 9
#= DB R

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENT S tttiitte et ittt tttet e cneestneanarnnnaneeneen. 11
Y TIRIR: SRS

7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS L.ttt tttiiietiinit i eneserinesnaneeannnens 13
stEREH AR

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISH COMPONENTS ...vrrnniinrnnerineernnnanenns 15
B #:¥%D BiR

B, WIPER COMPONENT S ottt ittt iee ettt teete et enrnnaneenneinnnenes 16
AT kS

10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS utitt it tiis ettt etceenitsaeanneennnnasns 17
5 T B 4%

11, OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .o ttttt ittt ittt it ieee e reterananeennnennaes 19
i 7E B R

12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...ttt iiiiiierneennnannnns 21
NN R AN— - R BRE

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS o ttiriittin i ie s iee i iiie et raetanaarenannnns 22
%I EME

14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS) o .vvvnniiiiernrinnnnnennns 23
Ak-30 (FidERigz - FEEME)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o ttrnn ettt ie e eiiert e eraneaeraaannans 25

5l



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHER - AARBIR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VA AMT.
113-00258 FACE PLATE ASM. A4y Y3
113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET AVAZA® Y5y
113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT FITTTPFAY
113-00605 GASKET Fa" FI4E A° YRy
TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY
TA-12b0705-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAEY
B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PN TRPUHGET -

55-4120915-5P

SCREW 12/64-28 L=9

FATFYT 3/16-28 =9

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 2
6 1
7 1
8 8
9 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER I F R T
10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE T4 1
11 110-00619 GASKET TR 4R NCY3Y 1
12 S§-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
i3 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F FaATT & 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER a-p" RAREYT 1
i5 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=p 433" 3/16-28 1.=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAby 1
17 S3-B121840-SP  SCREW 3716-28 L=18.0 7%y 4716~28 L=18 T
18 #01  111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER AT9RLAT - ZRIA° 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLIG FALY i
20 #01 111-00104 HAGNET CORD RUBBER S A g ) 1
21 113-12055 VIRE CABLE ASH. TRy 4%~ U3 1
22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST T 44F {FFIOSET Y (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2U44F APFIIYTUIA {1)
24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON DISC {MFI-Y ¥9 (2)
75 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING RI4F APFIORF §))]
26 110-45309 THREAD TENSTOH KUT Y445 {MFRIYTYR (1)
27 S$-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYS 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 116-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUk VAN - 1
29 SS-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 AR 3/16-28 1=B T
30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUTDE A P-hANFPVTE A 1
31 110-01500 SCREY P {74 A FARYS 1
32 110-46158 THREAD TENSION ASH. IS I 1
33 T10-18900 TENSION HUT TFFITTEOT E))
34 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER (hFI-9%5 BEFUES A 1)
35 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {RFA-U0T% A )
36 83132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER th#a-9 $3441 (1)
37 B3126-012-000 TEWSION DISC F-9%5 @)
38 B3115-552-000  TENSIGN POST {hFI-3 " {n
39 33128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING {RMINS 7 {1
40 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET {pFI-Y HT-20 1 {1
a1 SS-8090670-SP ~ SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA%yT 9/64-40 L=5.5 m
42 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FAFY 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 403 S$5-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 HFry 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
44 113-00308 THROAT PLATE Ay 42 1
45 404 SS-2110920-TP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AF575° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
46 #04 SS-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 28539 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 110-185603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F-hqb7VE4 B 1
48 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L339 11/64-40 1.=6 1
49 Th-1250406-RC RUBBER PLUG bty D=1275 L=4 P
50 $5-4121015-8P  SCREY 3/18-28 L=10 AT 29" 3/16-28 L=10 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. Ty (73) 1
52 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE FONEE] (1)
B3 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING AATU{E A F {1
54 $$-6080210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L= 1.9 vI5YT 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREV STUD ASYRYFIY 4
56 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATHLET 1RTH% 1
57 $S-1120710-SP  SCREW EEETA 1
58 B3133-415-0A0  TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP {F2AACY 497 B3 H
59 B3136-415-000  CAP RING 1hIRd FpY7°905° 1
80 113-05505 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C Fedy 1RPI 1
61 #02  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING a1 4 )
62 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FABY 1
63 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FArY 1
64 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG b AEY 1
85 TA-2101002~R0  RUBBER PLIG FAEY 1
66 HS~6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Yy EYE 11/64-40 1

Note 801....

For DLN-5416-6-0B,6-%B
For DLN-5410-6,6-%0
For DLN-5410-6,6-WB
For DLN-5410-6-%0,6-%B

-2

DLN-5410-6-08,6~¥BF
DLN-5410-6,6-YOH
DLN-8410-6,6-W8
DLN~-5410-6-%0,6-¥BH



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPORENTS

4 BE 4R




REF.HNO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ly A4 AMT.
1 55-8151150-SP SCREV 15/64-28 1L=10.5 FAZST 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
A 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FyETUEEIYTH 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0 OIL FELT iy 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yu2Fuk™ B3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. HugueTy B3 (10
8 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-RTAATRYLET (2)
7 110-05204 HEEDLE BAR CRANK MEETa839y (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRAMNK ROD LUF R SV DT (1)
9 B1903-552-000 END SCREY LEFT S AUE (13

10 S§-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 FA2Y" 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERWE IGHT 1t EY 1
12 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT 49y h LR 1
13 S§-8150912-TH SCREY AT 1
14 112-02308 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE AT FhARA 1
15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. R UEVEVE T T i
16 55-6561110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b7yt 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CaM T EEVEVIE Y (D
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR THUALIVRL 259N (1)
19 SS-6090670-TP SCREV - 9/64-40 L=56 L%y 9/64-40 6=6 2
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 973" HeYaLh B 1
21 110-02508 0IL SEAL A2 FARI-R T
22 RC-1850001-KP SHAP RING 18.5 Ch™2b47 18.5 1
23 C3-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 Zaxbay D=14.72 W=12 3 1
24 S5-8660610-TP SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=B (2)
25 SS5-8860610-TP SCREW  1/4-40 L=86 MA3PT 1/4-40 1.=6 2
26 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyun™ 1
27 SS5-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L.=16 kI 9/532-28 1.=16 1
28 B1212~552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE WIP4TE) F2T (% 1
29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASH. LY REVAF T 1
30 55-6111210-3SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=12 Lay™ 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10.0X%0.8 v H 7 4.5X10%X0.8 (2)
32 SS-8151550-SP SCREY 15/84-28 L=15 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=15 2)
33 110-32158 HAND WHEEL ASH. AATIRTRT B3R A
34 H4007-110-044 MAGNET BASE ASM. A TR MOFETA A B3 {1
35 H4007-110-0AB MAGNET BASE B ASH. TR MIYFRT L B B3 (1)
36 110-32265 DYNAHO STATOR AT UE AT-R N3 i
37 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FRIARTYET V3
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW FATZYT thZ 2
39 B1213-552-0A0~-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. EVYESUERE S B I 1
40 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oyuy*® (1}
41 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AVTT 3 FEIEITLIAME 1
42 110-02003 MATIN SHAFT gLty 1
Note #01.....Selecting part BIRRS



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVINe SHAFT COMPONENTS
gtiE - THIBAR




—

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k Y A A AMT.
1 TA-1250804-R0O RUBBER PLUG bty 1
2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, A NEESg A 1
3 #01 113-01108 NEEDLE BAR, B Mty B 1
4 B1411-552-0A0 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. MET-2T% 93 1
5 S85-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 L3397 9/64-40 6=6 (1}
6 B1414-226-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK #1172 1
7 $S$-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 /EFRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 B1418-552~400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A ME - {Fd7 A 1
9 HDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBXt #14 M) DBX1 uid 1

10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINTON ASH. AR YTA-NT 93 1
11 81306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER TORERAITAR B (1)
12 B1305-012-040 GEAR ASM. DIREAY AT 2T B3 (1)
13 5§5-8660810-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FAST 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
14 B1306-155-040 PINTON ASM. AIHENITAR Y- B3 (n
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEST 1/4-40 1.=8 {23
16 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER IRBEARTRT M3 (1)
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARCE YAERGTAY 274 B3 {1
18 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
19 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. PENETRT Y- B3 (1)
20 5S-8660810-TP SCREVW  1/4-40 L=3 PAzsS 1/4-40 1.=8 (2)
21 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2FYTh 1
22 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER 230 a7A%A B 1
23 S§-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 110-04207 ‘UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, RFTTHLRARL 1
25 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YEYTHTRAZE B 1
26 $5-4120915-8P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT2Y 3/16-28 L=9 i
27 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 192k D=7.94 ¥=10 #3 1
28 $8-6110420-TP SCREV 11/64-40 1.=4.8 L3y" 11/64-40 1.=4.8 (2
29 110-15005 HOCGK DRIVING SHAFT YR 1
30 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Tt ety 1
31 SS5-6111010-8P SCREY 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £273" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
32 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRYTHILAN 1
33 $5-8150432-TH SCREW ISEP 1
34 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR 29AbaY B3 1
35 SS§-8§110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 {2
36 B1808-552~-04A0 Q1L SEAL SCREW ASM. LRYTH TINARST B3 1
37 B1810-552-000 0IL WICK IRITH RL MR 2YY {1
38 111-41355 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥anahty h3 C 1
39 BG117-012-000 BOBBIN FTety 1
40 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ATETY r-a (ATERAY) 1
Note #01..... Selecting part BIRE S

e



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
iz BB R




[N

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 4 AMT
1 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FHLPFT LA~ 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW ERAVLARDARIN S £ N 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ouuy® 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, IFI7H"HA 53 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 57TV Y3y 1
] RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E4 2047 5 1
7 113-01702 LINK SHAFT EEPFT Uugyty 1
8 110-06608 GASKET Juby™ha® gy 1
9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER EF7TT A4 1

10 110-07101 HINGE SCREW 7Y amET9Ry” 1
11 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°v39" D=7.24 H=3.3 1
12 SD-0600322-S0  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2"0%¥” D=6 H=3.2 I
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD A 2T TN 1
14 112-05308 LIFTING LEVER LINK EFTPIYYY 1
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD S LA P 1
16 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A J4% 451 4 1
17 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRRACKET {(UPPER) 74y THIET4 (91) 1
20 110-45903 WIRE CABLE 74 ¥-7"6 1
21 113-05653 TENSION RELEASE PLATE "ASHM. {h2ad Yoy h3 1
22 110-45804 VIRE TUBE 74% $2-7°7 1
23 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW RS R L 1
24 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 s Eyh 3/16-32 Y4
25 113-06167 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE SHAFT {F2RA #ET94% 977 i
26 #01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 4y 4174 (9%) 1
27 #01 35-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FAT3Y" 15/64-28 1.=9 1
28 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 94% ¥-77A7T 1
29 35-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=86 FAT YT 3/16-28 L=6 i
30 35-7110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 TAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
31 #02  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 4% +412°4 92 B 1
32 %02 S55-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 (=7 IAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
33 113-05901 SPRING {Radt $+7942 A% 1
34 110-06608 GASKET UNL PRI E V) 1
35 RE-0300000-KC  E-RING Edar49 3 1
36 B1509-5565-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR RIS EYESM 1
37 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 THIFI-EI379" ¥V T
38 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR THL PUd£FT~ 1
39 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L F3-£INTR 1
40 113-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. THETI2 Y U3 1
41 113-01405 PIN EERS AL S T (1
42 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING Ed %47 3 (2
43 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 i
44 Bi501-127-000 _ PRESSER RAR $HLH" - 1
45 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIRT - Ytk 1
48 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2ME339T 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
47 #03 D1524-415-BBA  PRESSER FOOT ASHM. VAR D E] 1
48 #04 D1524-415-BBC  PRESSER FOOT ASM. PAEVES M E 1
49 WP-0600876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3% 4 6.5X13X0.8 1
50 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. Z3AM9Y U3 1
51 S55-7090620-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1
52 113-05703 TENSION RELEASE LIRK, A 2R UUYA 1
53 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW, A FAVESE 1

Note $01...

$03...
$04...

..For DLN-5410-6,6-W0
. .For DLN-5410-6-0B, 6-%B
..For DLN-5410-6,6-0B
..For DLN-5410-6-%0,6-WB

DLN~-5410-6,6-¥0
DLN-541D-6-0B,6-WBH
DLN-5410-6,6-0BH
DLN-5410-6-W0,6-WBH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#* 1 B %




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION |- S | AMT.
1 #01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD Tl fageynyr” 1
2 113-02809 PIN Y AT Y 1
3 33-6090560-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=4.5 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
4 113-03302 FEED DIAL U39y 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING T FI9EIE 1 A3K 1
8 113-85101, FEED REGULATOR SHAFT ERATIE FL B A A 1
7 110-09809 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ERALELIS 1
8 B1148-555-000  SPRING Y0 Fa-BY LuATE 1
] 110-52701 PIN 5 fae9ty £ !
10 113-03302 FEED DIAL APUFIE9 R A 3
11 $5-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 e73y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 1i3-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Aoyt 1
13 110-09206 VALKING FOOT PIN C AT C T
14 35-6080620-TP  SCREW kYT 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD AT dhyaye” 1
16 R0-0922702-00 _ RUBBER RING 0yus” 1
17 #01  113-02700 SPRING IFULAT- AT R 1
13 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EXzbay 5 1
19 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. TIYLAT-9F" (13) 1
29 55-6121250-TP  SCREW 33y !
21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed"2bAY 5 1
22 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAYLIILIITUITY B i
23 110-09008 YALKING FOOT PIN A 2A4TIYL" Y A 2

24 113-03005 COMNECTING LINK, B Lyrsyyy 8 2
25 113-02508 CONNECTING LINK, A (R ST 2
26 #02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. Ty saotyyyy (93) 1
27 110-08802 ADGUSTING LIRK FULCRUM SHATT A FAYEINITUITY A 1
28 S8~-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 S5-8090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E73xy" 9/764-40 L=6 2
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT LU ERE VA 1
31 D1609-415-B00  FEED DOG e 1
32 $3-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ATEY" 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH™%H47 T
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. P4 B3 1
35 113-01900 FEED SPRIHG HOOK TIYA" FHE 1
36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATV Y 1
37 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIH B LEATYUE" Y B 1
38 55-6090620-TP  SCREW EFFIT i
39 NS-6680410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 gohaTye 9/32-28 1
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAHK Aa{ 249 97 1
41 §5-8630730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=7 FARIT 9732-28 L=7 2
42 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. FTAYFTINGET H3 1
43 35-6121210-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k339" 3/16-28 L=9 (1}
44 SD-1000801-3H  HINGE SCREYW EAVEN 1
45 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT yTAGHT ATy 1
46 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A3200% D=14,72 U=12 43 1
47 $5-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2)
48 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LR rAP ] 2
43 S5-8150432-TH SCREW pAFST 1
50 SS-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
51 RC-1381001-KP  RETAIRING RING Ch™arA9 1
52 110-37108 FEED BAR CRANK ENAEMEE 1
53 $8-7121410-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 hEIFY 3/716-28 L=14 T
54 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT DAL LA L LS 1
55 S5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IMeHFY" 11/64~40 L=10.5 (1)
56 SS-4120915-5P  SCREVW 12/64-28 1.=9 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
57 CS-147121A-S THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=1Z 232095 D=14.72 V=12 713 1
53 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
59 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING vy 1

60 #01 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AR -7y 1

61 #02  110-53105 - FLED REVEESE SHAFT EF TN 1

62 110-10709 FEED LEVER HETAL E LA A B 63 1

63 S5-8660810~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFST 1/4-40 L=8 1

64 S3-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40¢ 1=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1

65 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER THIUA"- 1
66 WP-0480856-SP  HAGHET BASE SPRING WASHER 3T % 4.8%8.4%0.8 1

67 #0Z 113-02106 FEED REGULATOR CONHCTING RGD o Fastyny” 1

68 #01  113-14287 FEED ADJUST LIMK ASM. 1039890 vYT (93) 1

69 113-02619 SPRING FRDE EDT ERE T 1

70 #02 WZ-1250300-K0  VAVED VASHER FIATEETHTF 12.5X17X0.3 1

(A #02 35-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 /eTIY" 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

72 B1636-581-C00  NEEDLE BEARING L RNV 1

73 113-11057 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. AT 57 (93) 1

74 #02  113-05000 SPRING THLAT-A" 1

15 113-87602 _ARH PIN bAT= 9FT AT ihk 1

Note #01..... For DLN-5410-6-0B,6-¥B DLN-54190-6-0B,6-WER
#02..... For BLN-5410-8,6-40 DLN-5410-6,6-%0/

— 10 —



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

YD Mk

-_11 =



REF.NO. NHOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S | AMT.
1 113-13251 KENIFE UNIT A7 1zyh 1
2 3SD-0460703-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE VN (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE A2 TR (1
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW R BT VRS (1)
5 113-13053 HOVING KNIFE ASH. RUAZ D3 (1)
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AZ B)ERTY (1)
7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AA{F PUt4 (1)
8 35-2060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-58 L=2.3 IAYFES" 3/32-56 L=2.3 1)
9 D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 27442 BT 12 {n

10 D2406-555-DOH  COUNTER KNIFE 27442 (1)
11 33-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 )
12 $5-4110715-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 1A% 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. BT 4T 13 1
i4 110-42504 PICKER ARM b 9§70 1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. PES IR B (1)
18 85-6090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 3297 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2TUEYT D=6.35 li=14.5 1
18 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2TuxyT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. (4L 93 1
20 S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=0 k532Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42959 CA¥ COLLAR ASM. ETE EENC 1
22 35-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT LG I S S} 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT=2 42 B3 (1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. YRTARTT OARIAT 93 [§))
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN e 9H LTy (N
27 RE-0800000-¥0  E-RING E#aba7 8 N
28 S5-4110715-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 =7 a2 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING VETT NN (1)
30 j10-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 7994 4% 93 (N
31 110-42405 PICKER LIHK A UMY (1)
32 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER B339 ¥ (1
33 NS-6150430-SF  NUT 15/64-28 yYrFIE 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ex°2b29 6 (0
35 110-40607 HOVING KNTFE LINK FTaAz vl (1
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIKG E3°2b47 § (1)
37 110-40706 KOV ING KNIFE LINK PIH FrgAR YuheT Y M
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AREFTIATE B (1
39 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING Ed7abdy 4 2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT a0vFuyTh (1)
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING IRERT A7 )
42 $$-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 heIRYT 9/64-40 L= (1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET angET et (1)
44 110-40853 ROLLER ARM ASH. an a¥T b3 (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 2 7T 73 (1
46 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ed"2b47 6 (0
47 S5-4150915-5F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 TATRYT 15/64-28 1.=9 2
43 SD-0640631-TP  HING SCREVW e 1
49 110-43353 SOLENGID UNIT JVJAFT 22T 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 735 YUY (1)
51 RE-0500000~K0  E-RING E#™2+49 5 (1)
52 110-43205 SOLENQID RUBBER A W4T a4 A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOTD ¥ VLA (D
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE bR 304 (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 L3y 2 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
56 NH-6040000-SN  NUT M4 093739 r H4X0.7 132 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENGID RUBBER JLJART 274 D
58 HS-6660410-SH  HUT nyHP b (1)
59 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 myBrEyh 1/4-40 (1)
60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN TR Y (1)
61 SS-6110710-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k539" 11/764-4071=b.5 ar
62 3SD~0600361-5P  HINGE SCREV ENVE M 1
63 $5-4151215-SP  SCREW A3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER} N477411 (932) 1
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASH. P-Z 1=k h3 1
66 D6043-555-B0¢  PIN TERMINAL, MALE 7Y 2-3th 42 2
67 H9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7739 AT - 12P 1
68 M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG +4nv7° 3y 12P 1

- 12 —



7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COM PONENTS
sHEEE B SRR




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

113-04409
113-04003
35-6121220-TP
112-11000
B1412-352-800

DESCRIPTIOHN

CONNECTING SHAFT

DRIVING CRARK, FRONT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT
NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN

A ITh

AT 1935721

E3327 3/16-28 L=11.5
GIEINIT TR

MEAT- Yuhe®y B

1
2
3
4
5 #01
]
7
8
g

B2906-415~000
$5-6090660-TP
CS5-120101B-SH
35-8660410-SP

BRIVING LINK

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6
THRUST COLLAR ASH.
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2

Put427 4 a-p"-4uy
E32v" 9/64-40 L=6
AFAb0Y 73

FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.2

—~

1
1
[
1
2
1
2
1
4
10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR GITUYT aynARy 1
11 S8-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAxYT 3/16~-28 L=7 1
12 SD-0780501-SP  HING SCREW AN 1
13 113-04201 CONNECTING ROD WUE VU 1
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 @Yy TyE 15/64-28 1
15 113-04300 CONRECTING ROD SHAFT MEYY pYbt ¥Th !
16 WP-0621016-3D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B33 % 6.2X13X1 1
17 NS-6150430-SP  RNUT 15/64-28 ey iyr 15/64-28 1
18 B2913-412-H00  BEARING F~FT-5Th ATTYLET 1
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 207V 4 1
20 55-6121610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
21 35-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PAzY" 3/16-28 L=7 1
22 113-03708 BUSHING MER™ g 39} Tauth A%k 1
23 55-6090920-SP  SCREW EFFYT 2
24 113-03906 HEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE LUEMELEU S ¢ A 1
25 113-03559 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. AIETYS AnkTaRT 4 B3 1
26 $5-8110310-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAxyT 11/64-40 L=2.8 (1
27 $S-6110640-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 Eary” 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 113-04102 DRIVING CRANK, REAR MR ST ST 90 1
29 3$5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k339" 3/16~28 L=11.5 1

Note #01..

...5electing part

— 14 —

BIRE &



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISH COMPONENTS
B#¥ A D B

- —— e et e o e e e iy,

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. VY 24YF U3 1
2 111-02506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER FTIEPY AAYFRAT - 1
3 $5-4110615-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 AT IR (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE FU Y 249584 (1
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT Fryhihy a{9337h n
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SYITCH SPRING FT T 24YFAT R 1
7 $5-4111815-SP  SCREY FAT3Y™ 11/64-40 L=13 (1)
8 SM~-4031501-SC_ SCREY FATEYT (2)
g HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25 ¥¥7 43+ (1.2)
10 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, WALE By f-3t% 41 (2)
11 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH I4I0A4YF (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE F 7Y 2AYFR ALY (1)
13 113-14002 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER F Y04 A4YFLAT - (§3)
14 #01 S$8-4120015-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY™ 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 #02 SS-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥"2F29 5 2
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT PRSI P s L 1
18 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR F5% AR 45 1
19 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. e VIR UL s M 1
20 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Er™2bA7 4 1
21 113-17500 CONNECTING LTHK TR YR 1Y 1
22 113-14358 SOLENQID INSTALLING BASE ASH. YUI4ET BUYTRT L B3 1
23 $$-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
24 110-95106 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YI4E R RT 4 (1)
25 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 Ed™%+27 12 (1)
26 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 EFTHTE 354 HIG (1)
27 D24568-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER PAE VLA T W) (D]
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥y 9 L4 {1)
28 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN T RIRIET Y 2
30 NS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/64-40 aYaysYh 11/64-40 1
31 55-4150915-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYS 15/64-28 L=9 1
32 112-17601 WALKING FOOBT SPRING LER DR 1

Note #01..... For DLN-5410-6-08
g02..... For PLR-5410-6-WB

DLN-5410-6-0BH
DLN-5410-6-WBH



9. WIPER COMPONENTS

74— {F®
P —
/
i s
4
y
\/
// \
;e
|
]
e P
32
33 f\-
34

B

l
I
|
I
E
L

— ——— -
REF.NG. HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ AMT.
1 113-15066 WIPER ASH. F4A°~ B3 1
2 111-11408 YIPER COVER AN FAT - M
3 SH-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X B FAT280" H3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW RTUET (1)
5 N5-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 787319+ §/64-40 (n
6 11110608 VIPER LINK A TANYYY A (1}
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK J4A°YsS B (1
8 RE-0250000-K¢ E RING 2.5 WM Ed” k47 2.5 (1
g 111-11507 VIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREV LEE N BN T m
10 111-10707 YIPER HINGE SCREV COLLAR J4AS AT YRS~ (1)
11 111-10806 YIPER SPRING D4R° AT (n
12 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 Y39 11/64-40 (1)
13 111-10400 VIPER RUBBER A TAN T L A (1}
14 111-10509 YIPER RUBBER B 247°274 B (1
15 111~10301 YIPER SOLENOID VELARIVR ¢ e (1
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN J4A° =S LJ R (1
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SYITCH FAYTUAYS (§3)
18 H¥-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE ETZ-RF Uk 17-0.16 30 (0.1)
19 H¥-5000700-0¢  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25% X7 4va-F (1.2)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASH. 74A° R4 By ()
21 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATFETHTR 3.1X5.9%0.7 (3)
22 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 FATIFYT M340.5 L=6 {3)
23 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERHMINAL, HALE E°Y 2-33% 32 (2}
24 111-11606 YIPER 94n° (1)
25 S5-6090540-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 332" 9/64-40 L=5 [§))]
26 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 74n° B5- (1)
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥T2b29 5 (1)
28 113-15058 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. FAAT-37Y b3 (1)
29 111-11304 YIPER LINK COLLAR PEESEU T I m
30 CS-030071A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3 U3 (1
31 $5-6080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3F5T 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
32 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 vaRtpTy 3.2X7%40.5 49}
33 S5-4120915-5P  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 FATFT 3/16-28 L=9 1
34 #01  WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 33T 4.8X11.5K2 1
35 $5-6121840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18.0 ©339" 3/16-28 L=18 1
36 113-15108 COLLAR AR PRS- 1
Hote 801..... For DLN-5410-6-%0 DLN-5410-6-40R3

— 16 —



10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

¥ ih B R

- -

- 17 -



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eooy 4y AMT
1 110-46505 0IL SIGHT WINDOW LAk Tl 1
2 R(0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE F1-7 0.3
4 113-07154 01l. RETURK THBE ASM. IvYaa a° (77 n3 i
5 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B F1-2 N4 I%X (1)
B 113-07204 FELT, B BYY 2 TILRB 1
7 113-07105 FELT. A BT TLIERA i
8 $5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
9 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW IRYTHRLAREN A F-FA-L9RI”T I

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING AT E i
11 113-07303 0IL WICK W2 242 AC47° 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OTL PUMP ASM. F°u7° 24 3 i
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE RUT° 24 FYIT 4R (1)
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP £ w7 24 {n
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {uA% 5 (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW 2977 2403 (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER VTS (1)
18 110-20807 QIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER PSR FLT ] (N
19 110-20401 PLUNGER A VAR (1)
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRIKG P IAYTY AR (1
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW FEE VAT (1)
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVIHG SHAFT QIL TUBE YRITHELAL AT {97 (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW FATEY B4R (3
24 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 $S-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 AT 23T 15/64-28 L=9 1
26 #01 110~-21003 QIL PUMP SUPPORT N AR EA% L 1
27 #02 112-31503 QTL PUMP SUPPORT F et yfan 1
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $1%2R° {77 9%TH ]
29 112-21504 GIL TUBE JOINT 2192 AT {70 T A4vh 1
30 112-22007 HOLDER N{7TRYI 1
31 $5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 vary" 1/8-44 L=2.9 i
32 S$Q0-1150501-SD, CONNECTING SCREW +297 LU ERY” 1
33 113-07006 01l FELT PRESSER TIRE 28I T
34 CQ-2520000-00 0i{L WICK 1Y 0.3
Note 801..... For DLN-5410-6,6-W0 DLN-5410-6,6-W0MA

202..... For DLN-5410-6-0B,6-¥B DLN-5410-6-0B,6-WBHA

- 18 —



OIL RESERYOIR COMPONENTS
7 7 B f%

11.

- 19 —



REF.NO. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN L Y A AMT
1 110-47057 OIL RESLRVOIR ASH. LA/ A B P &/ B 3 ]
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR FAr G A (1
3 110-23108 GASKET FI 34 ATy (1
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOHN PRI (4
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREY Lrey”t (1
3} R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING I (1
7 110-24007 COKNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EHTPYT oh{runst (1
3 110-24106 SPRING ERTPET D4TURT R (1
9 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING ErTzhA0 {1

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EFTPFRTITHNI AT {1
11 S§S-9182010-SH SCRE¥Y 9/32-20 1.=20 YRR R 9/32-20 1L,=20 (2
12 NS-B150430-3R NUT 15/64-28 wyhriib 15/64-28 (2
13 S§S-&8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 FAzYT 15/64-28 1L=30 (2
14 S§5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 LT A 15/64-28 {1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD LR PFIAYTh {1
i6 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LR VLR H3 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS FLATE COVER L3 P42 AT - (1
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFTF RTETY (1
19 110-24403 RURBER 25 B 5 e R A (1
20 110-23702 XNEE PRESS PLATE S AT (1
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LA PFLRTL (1
22 $5-9151540-3R SCREW 15/684-28 L=15 nyEysT A 15/64-28 L=1% {1
23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LLIFTER ROD LRI S 1

- 20 —



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
SN hAN— - EHE

i

i

!

i

[

i

[

|

I

[ |

1 |

| |

L |

1o " |

D /g {

D !

i ? ;’/ }

L] ! |

! | i

b ! I

I } L }

o I
1
|
I

. z
I
|
N
o
Lo
1|
1

B '

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By AMT.

1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASH. ATRRINT - B3 1

2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASH. ATARIAT- By oy

3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATKMINT- A (1)

4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASK. ATREIAT P ARYT H3 6]

5 YP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 38T 8.2X14X0.5 (2)

6 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION ATLRIAT -2 48T {2)

7 110-23405 BELT COVER B ATAREAT - B (1)

8 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPGRT ATRMEINT - Y¥29 (1

g S$$-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAEFEYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

10 110-472086 BELT COVER, B BT -H5- (2)

11 S5-4701415-8SD SCREW FAT 2™ (2)

12 N3201-555-DA0 BOBRBIN WINDER ASM. {FeFY-F 3 (1)

13 D3213-655-DA0C  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. 4F2% ARFI-VAT -2 (1)

14 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 Ta* 23" 11/64-40 (1

15 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC A+F3-3%5 {2)

16 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B AbF3-% N % B (1)

17 B3125-012~000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1rFa-3 9 (1)

18 SS-7110350-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=3 2RIV 11/64-40 L= (1)

19 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE AR - 2T HFIAR (1)

20 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE AR - 274 (1)

21 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER FETY I8x (1)

22 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREY D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ uzyt D=4.9 H=2.6 (1

23 SS5-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IREFEYT 1/8-44 L=12. (1)

24 YP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF S % 5X10.5X1 (2)

25 SK-3482500-5C WooD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThERZYT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)

- 21 -~



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIULFHEMR

REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv AMT.
I 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. {27 wF 73 1
2 111-81908 SPOOL RETAINER {F2% TR (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SIRZLLEN (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1heiry” (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST LTI TE (2)
6 SH-6061610-3C  SCREW M6 L=16 k31397 W6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {2795 dhty™ (2)
& B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1 - i o s A 1)
9 111-31757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1279578 3 (1)

10 111-31609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARITRTY 91 (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT L ST E (1)
12 SH-4051405-5E  SCREV #5X0.8 L=14 faTary" M5X0.8 L=14 (2}
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 oI M5X0.8 132 (2
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (ERTH" U2 (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM {F2797° B (1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETRT R 5.1X9.2%1.3 (2)
17 NM-605G001-SE NUT M5X0.8 iy MHX0.3 131 (2)
18 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 {F3F8" - FAFYH (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 b5 7% 17X30%2.6 (2}
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER M7 - BT -9vaT) (2)
21 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR R O16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
22 HAD-11532000 STAPLE a-FT 2FYTR (3)

— 22 —



14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS)

AK-30 (BE@vif 2 LIFEEHKR)

— 23 —



REF.NO. KOTE PART NO.

BESCRIPTION - I AMT.

1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. YTRT-ARIPET -4 B3 1
2 GAK~30006080 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FITRIY h3 (n
3 GAK-300070BO PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. THLFF® LIS b3 (1)
4 GAK-01013000 ENUCLE ERERVM {1)
5 NH-6100663-SE  NUT H10 aydrHer M10 332 (1)
6 RE-1200000-KO  SNAP RING 12 E¥™2h40 12 (1)
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER THLPFT A9y (8)
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING FRIPE™ U4 £ (1
9 GAK-30012000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B TRIPTT L4 MYrEYr B (1)
10 GAK-3000704A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASHM. AFLPE™ SLI{FT B3 (13
1 GAXK-30011000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A THIPYT ILIART MIFRT A (1)
12 SH-4051001-5B  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A" K5X0.8 L=10 (4)
13 WS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 NEETETE M5 (4)
14 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT22YT M3X0.5 L=8 (1
15 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER NEETHT: 3.1X5.9%0.7 (1)
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER 2-F"4FL (1)
17 GAK-020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. THLPF 3~ 2-+7 73 (1)
18 SM-4030801-5B  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT23Y" M3X0.5 L=§ (2)
18 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLIHG BASE FRIPY" 2PLE7° 2374 (1)
21 ¥S-0511302-XKB  SPRING WASHER M5 ERES AP REN T (4)
22 SH-4051001-SB  SCREY M5X0.8 L=10 FATA3Y" H5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5825 2" {4-+" (1N5625) (1)
24 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 ATy M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATEETHT 7 3.1X5.9X0. 7 (2)
26 HE-0036010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 20¥ F41-% 104-4 20V (n
27 HY-2F18512-12  STRANDED WIRE, RED Ay 0.18X19 73 (0.1
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P avitd (1)
29 GAK-30016000 COVER THIPY” AN - (1)
30 WP-0330501-5B  WASHER M3 ESTHT 2 39T ERA M3 (2)
31 HS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AT 301X5.880.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-5B  SCREW M3 L=14 taTae” (2)
33 YP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EHTIT R IHT A M3 (2)
34 W5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTE 3.1X5.8X0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-SB SCREV M3 L=8 TAT23YT M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 GAK-300060A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. FEaeY 93 (1)
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION [LFAEE SN (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET L S S E (1)
39 GAK-30006009 OIL RESERVOIR 777539 (1)
40 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW L3wy” (1
4] R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Quvy (1)
42 MAG-12002000 PEDAL SYITCH FRAME STUD T (2)
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD LR LA™~ Lyrynyr” (1
44 GAK-01003B0O PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 9175 ZRYA°- B (2)
45 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAxyT 174-40 L=4.5 (2]
46 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 2329 D=11.11 ¥=10 (1
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER THIFHT LT - (1)
48 SS-7151210-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=12 ThEIEYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1}
49 NH-6060003-SC  RUT M6 oyhrF9r UG 3¥2 2]
50 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™2R47 3.2 (4}
51 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed™ A% (3;
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT THIFY" I A (1
93 WP-0621016-3D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3¥ T+ 6.2X13X1 (2
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING EFTPYTAIRT S AT F (1.
55 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. ITRYE EFTPETAORTY 73 (1
56 GAK-30004000 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD L8 9L 8% 275 (
37 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E#" 2027 4 (t
58 SK-3514000-SC  W0OD SCREW D=b5.1 L=40 AEFYT (2
59 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER b3 H ¥ 5.7X9.8X0.7 (2.
6o GAK-010220B0 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASH. B FHI7TT 3~ k372495 I3 (.
61 KAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 2149% ¥ 74 (T002) (2
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 249F ¥¥747" (T002) (1
63 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASH. THIPYS G- v AAYF 73 (1
64 35-6151220-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E3%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4
65 S$$-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IALFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2
66 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 INETFYT (2

- 24 —



NUMERIZCAL INDEX OF PARTS % o5k
Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part lNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page |

& & H Ho. o & H lo. &% H Yo. o & =1
CS-0791014-SE 6 27 |NH-B040000-3K 12 56 IS-4051001-HZ 4

BT-0600402-EA 18 31i{CS-1111019-SH 24 46 [NM-6050001-SE 22 13 |SH-4030601-SN 16
B1110-012-000 2 52 CS-120101B-3H i4 8 [NK-6050001-5SE 22 17 iSK-4030601~SH 16
B1114-012-000 ? 7 iCS-147121A-SH 4 23 [NM-6060003-5C 24 49 1SM-4030801-SB 24
B1148-555-000 10 8IC5-1471214-51 10 46 [NH-6100663-SE 24 51SH-4030801-SB 24
B1212-552~400 4  28|CS-1471214-SH 10 57 {NS-6080310-SP 16 5|SH-4030801-SB 24
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 39 N$-6110310-8P 2 066 |SH-4030801-SB 24
B1305-012-0A0 6 12iD1524-415-BBA 8 47 |M5-6110310-SP 16 12 {SM-4031401-SB 24
B1306-155-040 6 14 1D1524-415-BBC 8 48 [NS-6110350-3p i5 30 [SH-4031501-5C 15
B1306-155-0B¢ B 11|D1609-415-B00 10 31 [NS-6150430-3P 12 33{SM-4051001-S8 24
B1306-155-0C0 6 10 jD2112-555-B00 2 13 IN5-6150430-SP 14 14 {SH-4051001-SB 24
B1307-155-0A0 6 17 |D2404-555-B00 12 g [NS-6150430-SP 14 17 [SK-4051405-SE 22
B1307-155-0B0 6 16|D2406-555-DOK 12 10 |NS-6150430-3SR 20 12 |SH-6061610-SC 22
B1308-155-040 6 19|D24B63-555-BO0 15 27 INS-B620310-SP & 241S50-1150501-5D 18
B1408-552-000 4 8 ID3159-555-B00 8 23 [NS-6660410-SH 12 58 188-1120710-SP 2
B1411-552-040 6 41D3201-555-DA0 21 12 [NS-666G430-SP 12 59 |88-2060210-SP 12
B1412-352-B00 14 51D3213-555-DA0 21 13!4S-6680410-SF 10  39188-2110815-3P 2
B1414-226-000 6 6 |D3310-555-D00 22 20 S8§-2110920-TP 2
B1418-552-A00 6 8 |D6043-555~B00 12 66 |RC-1381001-KP 10  33{85-2110920-TP 2
B1501-127-000 8 44 1 D60O43-555-B00 i5 10 |[RC-1381001-KP 10 51 {185-4080620~-TP 10
B1502-541-000 ] 45 ID6043-555-R00 16 23 |[RC-1850001-KP 4 22185~40800620-TP 12
B1505-227-000-A 8 39 RE-0250000-K0 16 3 155-4110615-SP 15
B1509~555~000 8 36 [GAK-01003B0O 24 44 |RE-0300000-X0 & 35 [88-4110715-8P 12
B1510-227-000 8 3B 1GAK-01004000 24 43 [RE-0300000-KG 8  42[55-4110715-SP 12
B1511-555-000 8 37T IGAK-01014000 24 20 1RE-0320000-K0 24 50 |$S-4110815-SP 21
B1520-552-000-4 § 1[GAK-01015000 24 28 |RE-C400000-K0O 12 39 /S5-4111815-SP 15
B1521-555-000 8 2 [GAK-01016000 24 16 [RE-0400000-K0 15 20 |SS-4120615-SP 2
B1636-581-C00 10 72 |GAK-01018000 24 7 |RE-C400000-K0 24 ~ 57 [55-4120615-SP 2
B1808&~552-040 & 36 |GAX-01018000 24 4 [RE-0500000-K0 8 B 155-4120615-SP 2
B1810-552-000 6 37T IGAK-010220A0 24 53 |RE-0500000-K0 10 18 155-4120615-SP 8
B1903-552-000 4 9 iGAK-010220R0 24 60 |RE-0B00000-KO 10 21 185-4120615-~SP g
B1905-541-B0O 4 § |GAK-02021040 24 17 |RE-0B00000-KO 12 30 )SS-4120615-SP 18
B2616-372-000 18 10 |GAK-300010RO 24 55 {RE-0500000-K0 12 51 1S8-4120915-5P 2
B2906-415-000 14 6 |GAK-30004000 24 56 {RE-0500000-K0 15 16 1S35-4120915-5F z
B2913-412-R00 14 18 | GAK-30005000 24 54 {RE-0500000-K0 16 27 |55-4120015-8P 6
B3111-126~000 2 40 |GAK-300060A0 24 36 |RE-0600000-KO 12 34 |§5-4120815~8P B
B3115-552-000 2 38 |GAK-30006080 24 2 [RE-0600000-K0 12 46 {SS-4120915-SP 10
B3120-125-000 2 34 [GAX-300060D0 24 1 |RE-0800000-KO 12 27 [88-4120915-SP 15
B3125-012-000 21 17 | GAK- 30006000 24 39 RE-1000000-K0O 20 9 185-4120915-SP 15
B3126-012-000 2 37 |GAK-3000704A0 24 10 [RE-1000000-KO0 24 51 §S5~4120915-5P 16
B3126-012-000 21 15 | GAK-300070B0 24 3 |RE-1200000-K0 i5 25 188-4121015-SP 2
B3128-012-000 2 39GAK-30011000 24 11 |RE-1200000-K0 24 B ($5-4150915-5P 3
B3129-012-A00 2 35 1GAK-30012000 24 9 R0-0291801-00 4 40 |55-4150015-SP 12
B3129-012-B00 21 16 | GAK-30013000 24 8 1R0O-0371801-00 8 3 155-4150815-5FP 15
B3132-552-000 2 38 {GAK-30014000 24  52[R0-0442401-00 4 26 [35-4150915-SP 18
B3133-415-0A0 2 58 1GAK-30015000 24  47iR0-0781901-00 10 59 |SS-4151215-SP 12
B3136-415-000 2 59 1GAK-30018000 24  29[R0-0922702-00 10 16 [SS-4701415-3D 21
B3209-555-000 21 21 RO-0982401-00 20 6 [S5-6060210-SP 2
B3211-555-000 21 20 {HA-0005900-00 16 17 [R0O-0982401-00 24 41 [SS-6080310~-SP 16
B3212-555-000 21 19 | HA-0019000~00 15 11JR0-1852401-00 18 2 155-6080340-5Pp 18
B3214-047-000 2 24 |HG-2674014-7P 24 23 $5-6090510-3P 12
B3305-704-000-A 22 11 {HR-0036010-00 24  26ISD-0460703-TP 12 2 1S5-8090540-SF 18
B3311-012-000 22 4 {H¥-2F18512-12 24  27|SD-0490261-SP 21 22 {S5-8090560-TP 10
B3311-704-000 22 8HyY-2003900-00 16  18[SD-0600322-3D & 12 155-6090620-SP 10
B3317-704-000 22 18 |HW-5000700-00 15 giSD-0600361-8P 12 62 |55-6090620-TF 10
B3318-704-L00-4 22 7 |HW-5000700-00 16 1915D-0630275-5P 12 18 |S8-6090620-TP 10
B3320-704-L00-A 22 3 |HX-0004300-00 4  37{SD-0640261-SP & 53 |55-6000660-TP 14
B3419-122-000 20 18 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 [$S-6080670-TP 4
B3431-552-000-A 20 17 |MAD-11532000 22  22|8D-0641451-3P 12 17 {S5-6090670-TP 6
B3514-412-000 18 9 {HAD-12002000 24 42 |SD-0650321-TP 16 4 1SS-6090920-SP 14
B3536-122-000 13 51 HAT-80230T00 24 £1|8D-0720332-5P & 11 ]ss-8110420-1TP ]
B9117-012-000 6 39 |MAT-80231T00 24 62|SD-0790501-5P 14 12 |S5-6110610-TP 2
UDB-100B1400 6 g|SD-1000801~5H 10 44 |SS-6110640-SFP 14

CQ-2520000-00 18 34 |H4007-110-04A 4  34|SE-4301041-SR 18 16 |SS-6110710-TP 12
CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 M4007-110-0AB 4 35 |SK-3482500-8C 21 25 [SS-6111010~SP 8
CS-030071A-SP 16 30 [M9837-110-000 12  67|SK-3514000-SC 24 58 |S5-6111010-TP 1§
CS-064061A-SP 8 50 [M96840-110-000 12  68|SK-3514000-8C 24 66 [SS-6111210-SP 4
CS5-079073A-SH & 34 SL-4030851-SF 18 23 1SS-6120930-TP 10

- 25 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Yo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

= B H VYo = & H Yo m % B Ho. =B B HNo.
$$-6121210-SP 10  43|TA-1250504-RC 2 63]110-10600 10 65]110-41407 12 40
$5-6121220-TP 14  3|TA-1250504-R0 2 B4{110-10709 10 62]110-41506 12 41
$$-6121220-TP 14  291TA-1250705-R0 2 61110-10808 10 36|110-41704 12 29
$5-6121250-TP 10 20 |TA-1250804-R0 6 11110-10907 10 48[110-41852 12 30
$8-6121610-SP 14  20|TA-2000502-R0 2 16{110-14008 10 15[110-42058 12 24
55-6121840-Sp 2 17{TA-2101002-R0 2 18ly10-14156 10 42{110-42207 12 50
55-6121840-SP 16  35|TA-2101002-R0 2 65{110-14206 10 45]110-42264 12 23
$§-6151220-SP 24 64 110-14354 10 54|110-42306 12 26
SS-6660610-TP 12 20 |WP-0320501-SC 16  32{110-15005 6 29|110-42405 12 31
SS-6661110-SP 4 16 |{WP-0330500-MB 24  331110-15104 6 32]110-42504 12 14
SS-6700710-SH 20 5|WP-0330501-SB 24  301110-15807 6 25|110-42553 12 13
SS-6700710-SH 24 40 [VP-0450000-SD 12 55{110-17209 4 2|110-42652 12 15
35-7080510~TP 5} 7 {WP-0450801-8D 4  31|110-18504 2 30(110-42751 12 25
S5-7081310-5P 21  23|WP-0480856-5F 10 66}110-18603 2 47(110-42850 12 19
SS-7090610-SP 12 42|WP-0482086-SD 16  34110-18900 2 331110-42959 12 21
SS-7090620-TP 8 51 |WP-0501016-SC 21  24{110-20005 18 14]110-43007 12 6O
SS-7091110-SP 8§ 46 |WP-0570716-SE 24  591110-20054 18 12|110-43108 12 53
$S-7110350-SP 21 18 |WP-0621016-SD 14 18 |110-20203 18 171110-43205 12 52
$$-7110410-SP 8 30 {WP-0621016-SD 24  53{-709-20302 18 131110-43304 12 57
S5-7110740-TP 8§ 18 |WP-0621016-SH 12 321110-20401 18 191110-43353 12 49
SS-7110740-TP 8 32 1WP-0650876-SD & 491110-20500 18 211110-43403 12 54
S8-7110740-TP 10 50 |¥P-0820526-SD 21 51110-20609 18  201110-43551 12 85
$S-7110740-TP 15 23 |WP-1702600-S0 22  19|110-20708 12 151110-43700 12 38
$S-7111120-SP 10 55 |WP-1703001-SC 15  26|110-20807 18 18 1110-45002 2 22
$5-7111410-SP 24 65 |US-0310002-KK 16  21|110-20908 18 221110-45101 2 25
$S-7120640-SP 21 9|WS-0310702-KS 24  15(110-21003 18 261110-45200 2 93
$S-7120770-SH 10 6 |¥S-0310702-KS 24  19|110-21409 18 281110-45309 2 26
$8-7121410-TP 10 53 |¥S-0310702-KS 24  25|110-21706 12 64]110-45408 8 16
$8-7151210-SP 24 48 {US-0310702-KS 24  31(110-23000 20 21110-45606 8 19
SS-7620750-SP 10 71 1¥S-0310702-KS 24 34 1110-23108 20 31110~45705 8 26
S85-7681650-TP 4 27 |¥S-0510002-KN 22 16 110-23108 24  381110-45804 g 27
55-8080670-8P 2 41 |WS-0511302-KB 24 131110-23306 21 21110-45803 8 20
S$-8110310-SP 14 26 |¥S-0511302-KB 24 21119-23355 21 21110-46000 8 28
S5-8110410-TP 8 35 1US-1643202-KR 22 211110-23363 71 11110-46158 2 32
$S-8110520-TP 12 22 [¥Z-1250300-KO 10 70 [{]0-23405 21 71110-46505 18 1
$5-8120740-SP 14 11 110-23504 21 8 [110-47057 20 1
58-8120740-5P 14 21}1110-00510 2 10 1110-23702 20 201110-47107 20 4
$SS-8150432-TH 6 33 1110-00619 2 11(110-23751 20 16 1110-47107 24 37
$SS-8150432-TH 10 49 [110-00700 2 28{110-23801 20 211110-47206 21 10
SS-8150710-SP 2 42 {110-01104 2 55(110-24007 50 7]110-47305 21 6
SS-8150710-SP 10 28 [110-01500 2 31(110-24106 20 81110-47354 21 4
$S-8150912-TH 4 13[110-01609 2 53|110-24205 20 15|110-52701 10 9
$5-8151150-5P 4 11110-01658 2 5l(110-24304 20 234110-53105 10 61
$5-8151550-SP 4 32 [110-02003 4 420110-24403 o0 191110-95106 15 24
85-8153010-S8 20 131110-02102 4  11110-24502 20 10]111-00104 2 20
SS-8660410-SP 14  9|110-02508 4 21(110-30202 2 61 [111-00500 2 18
SS-8660530-TP 24 45 |110-02805 4 201110-30201 2 141111-01300 15 17
S5-2660630-TP 4 241110-02904 4 411{110-30400 2 561111-02001 15 4
SS-8660610-TPF 4 25 |110-04009 6 21}110-32158 4 33/111-02100 15 5
SS-8680610-TP & 43 |110-04207 6 24}110-32166 4 29]111-02209 15 6
S$-8660610-TP 10 47 |110-04306 6 22|110-32265 4 36)111-02308 i5 12
SS-8660610-TP 10 58 |110-05204 4 7T1110-37108 10 52|111-02506 15 2
SS-8660810-TP 6 131110-06350 3 51110-37207 10 301111-02605 A 9
SS-8660810-TP 6 15]110-08608 8  8|110-37355 10 34}111-10152 16 20
SS-8660810-TP B 18 1110-06608 8 341110-38759 6 40111i~106301 16 15
S5-8660810-TP 6 20 1110-06756 8 41110-38809 6 30f111-10400 16 13
$S-8660810-TP 10 63 |110-06905 8  15(110-38908 6 411111-10500 16 14
S5-8661040-TP 10 64 [|110-07101 &  101110-39082 4 51111-10608 16 B
SS5-8680730-3SP 10 41 |110-08109 4 18 110-39070 4 41111-10707 16 10
$S-8681650-TF 4 10 1110-08802 10 27]110-40300 12 61111-10806 16 11
S8-9151540-5R 20 22 |110-08901 10 22 1110-40409 12 41111-10905 16 7
$$-9151610-SR 20 14 [110-09008 10 23]110-40508 12 30111-11309 16 26
$5-0182010-SN 20 11 [110-09107 10 37{110-40807 12 35(111-11408 6 2
110-09206 10 134110-40706 12 371111-11507 6 9

TA-0850604-R0 2 5 |110-09800 10 91110-40854 12 45({111-11606 16 24
TA-0850604-R0 2 62 |110-09908 10 71110-40953 12 441{111-11705 16 16
TA~-1250406-R0O 2 49 1110-10519 10 604§110-41308 12 431111-11804 16 29

—~ 26 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

# 5

Part No. Fage Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page
& " lo. = & B Ho. = B H Ho. m B H

111-41355 6  38]113-07303 18 1N
111-81500 22 144113-11057 0 73
111-81559 22 11113-12055 2 21
111-81609 22 10]113-13053 12 5
111-81708 22 151113-13103 12 7
111-81757 22 91113-13251 12 1
111-81807 22 9111314002 15 13
111-81906 22 21113-14150 15 1
112-02306 4  147113-14267 10 68
112-05309 & 14]113-14358 15 22
112-05408 & 13]113-14408 15 29
112-10903 14 101113-14507 10 1
112-11000 14 41113-15058 16 28
112-17601 15 21113-15066 16 1
112-21504 18 291113-15108 16 36
112-22007 18 30(113-17500 15 2
112-27501 15 281113-87602 10 75
112-27758 15 19

112-28103 15 18

112-30901 8§ 31

112-31503 18 27

113-00258 2 1

113-00308 2 44

113-00407 2 3

113-00506 2 2

113-00605 2 4

113-00902 4 12

113-01009 § 2

113-01108 6 3

113-01355 8 40

113-01405 8 41

113-01603 8 9

113-01702 8 7

113-01900 10 35

113~02106 10 B7

113-02254 10 19

113-02304 4 17

113-02361 4 15

113-02411 10 12

113-02502 10 40

113-02619 16 69

113-02700 0 17

113-02809 10 2

113-02908 10 25

113-03005 10 24

113-03161 10 28

113-03302 10 4

113-03302 10 10

113-03559 14 25

113-03708 14 22

113-03807 14 19

113-03906 14 24

113-04003 14 2

113-04102 14 28

113-04201 14 13

113-04300 14 15

113-04409 14 1

113-05000 10 74

113-05505 2 B0

113-05653 8§ 21

113-05703 & 52

113-05901 8 33

113-06107 8 25

113-07008 18 33

113-07105 18 7

113-07154 18 4

113-07204 18 6

— 27 —






JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

21, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-GHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 180, JAPAN
CABLE : JUKI TOKYO

TELEX : 422987, 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188. 1189. 1180

JUKI RS

T182 REHMWHMEHEIS-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111{ft5)

T RN

TEL. 03-480-1113 (F-r b2/}

AN 41 Dulntmnd in lasd



